Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) 3-13-96

07-21-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent & Trademark Office

SHEET

102	2794845
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patent	ts. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): REGENECOR HOLDINGS, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): REVIVICOR HOLDINGS, INC.
ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Address: 1700 Kraft Drive	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Suite 2400
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	e City: Blacksburg State: Virginia ZIP: 24060
Execution Date: 07/31/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
	4(b). Patent No.(s): 10/080,713; 60/211,593; 09/881,204; 10/402,442; 60/404,775 w application, the execution date of the application is:
Additional r	numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
 Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: 	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 8
Name: Stephanie D. Adams, Ph.D. Patent Agent Address: KING & SPALDING LLP 45 th Floor, 191 Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30303-1763	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$ 320.000
DO N	NOT USE THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature.	9
of the original document.	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	ited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope in Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, pelow.
Stephanie D. Adams, Ph.D.	07-13-04
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date tal number of pages including cover sheet: 3
Mail documents to be recorded with required cov	
20/2004 ECDOPER 00000050 60130546	P.O. Box 1450
C:8021 320.00 DP	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
3525841_1.DOC	

PATENT REEL: 015572 FRAME: 0896

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "REGENECOR HOLDINGS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "REGENECOR HOLDINGS, INC." TO "REVIVICOR HOLDINGS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2003, AT 3:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

3641475 8100

030504866

AUTHENTICATION: 2562601

DATE: 08-04-03

PATENT

REEL: 015572 FRAME: 0897

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:19 PM 08/01/2003 FILED 03:13 PM 08/01/2003 SRV 030504866 - 3641475 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

REGENECOR HOLDINGS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the board adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of REGENECOR HOLDINGS, INC. be amended to read as follows:

I: The name of the corporation is REVIVICOR HOLDINGS, INC.

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said REGENECOR HOLDINGS, INC. has caused this certificate to be signed by its Treasurer this 31 day of July, 2003.

REGENECOR HOLDINGS, INC.

Title: Teessurer

SECRETARY

PATENT REEL: 015572 FRAME: 0898

RECORDED: 07/16/2004